December 5, 2023

The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. December 5,
2023 adjourned from November 28, 2023.

Present. Supervisors Smith, Durby, and Jensvold

Absent:

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve the
minutes from the November 28, 2023 Board Meeting and the agenda for December 5, 2023. All

voted aye. Motion carried.

Allison Mason, RSVP discussed the annual report and request for funding.

Scott Meinders, Engineer discussed Secondary Road matters including introducing
Rachel Kurtzleben. The Western Star is being detailed and will be plowing snow in Lake Mills

this winter.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk, discussed drainage matters.

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve Pay
Application #2 for Larson Contracting for the Public Health Building Addition. All voted aye.

Motion carried.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

Advanced Door Systems
Ahlers & Cooney PC
Amazon Capital Services
Austin Office Products
Barb Wolf

Beth Clouse

Black Hills Energy
Bomgaars

Calhoun-Burns and Assoc Inc
Central Automotive Repair
Chosen Valley Testing
City of Forest City

City of Lake Mills
Crescent Electric Supply Co
Dale Rayhons

Daves Auto Service Inc
David Peterson

Eddy's Glass And Door
Forest City Vet Clinic
Gardiner + Co

GRP & Associates
Heiman Inc

ICEA

lowa Dept of Public Safety

Supplies
Services
Supplies
Supplies
Mileage
Mileage
Utilities
Supplies
Services
Repairs
Services
Ems Services
Utilities
Supplies
Medical Examiner Fee
Services
Meeting
Supplies
Services
Services
Services
Services
Education
Services

$312.50
$28.50
$50.19
$68.71
$337.33
$225.02
$1,015.49
$214.68
$706.60
$484.90
$430.00
$33,109.05
$223.69
$84.88
$200.00
$58.95
$52.51
$18.95
$192.47
$4,950.00
$43.00
$350.00
$1,375.00
$1,200.00



lowa State Medical Examiner
IPERS

IT Savwwy LLC

Jennifer Johnson

Jim Brackey

Julie Sorenson

K1 Excavating & Drainage
Kiesler Police Supply Inc
Kris Oswald

Krystal Wempen

Lake Mills Graphic Inc
Lyles Sales & Service
Medline Industries Inc
Melissa Vaudt

Melissa Warren

Nelson Plumbing & Htg
ODP Business Solutions LLC
Pritchard Auto Company
Randee Lindeman
Rhonda Schriever

SCI Communications Inc
Scott Meinders

Sonja Alamsya

Steve Bosma

Storey Kenworthy
Tigertough

T-Mobile

Troy Thompson

Truck Center Companies
Twyla Ostercamp, DO
Tyler Technologies

US Bank Voyager
Verizon Wireless
Wagner Tire

Waytek Inc

WCTA

On a motion by Smith and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to approve the

Medical Examiner Fee
Services
Services
Mileage
Services
Mileage
Supplies
Supplies
Mileage
Mileage
Advertising
Supplies
Supplies
Mileage
Mileage
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Mileage
Mileage
Services
Reimbursement
Mileage
Meeting
Supplies
Supplies
Telephone
Meeting
Parts
Medical Examiner Fee
Services
Fuel
Telephone
Repairs
Parts
Telephone

payroll claims. All voted aye. Motion carried.

The following Manure Management plans were received by the Auditor’s office: Travis &

$4,155.00
$20.00
$890.06
$561.45
$1,000.00
$320.34
$1,298.40
$293.20
$105.32
$745.21
$634.49
$654.82
$109.10
$478.92
$158.96
$15.21
$79.21
$1,158.97
$306.54
$332.85
$105.00
$40.00
$264.73
$61.68
$106.00
$454.00
$25.80
$31.55
$1,109.08
$400.00
$4,338.63
$4,734.46
$824.94
$105.00
$200.51
$874.79

Jessica Severin #57824, and Christianson Pork #69160, in Winnebago County, lowa.

The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M. December 12, 2023.

Attest:

Karla Weiss, Auditor

Bill Jensvold, Chairperson



