The Winnebago County Board of Supervisors met in session at 9:00 A.M. December 5, 2023 adjourned from November 28, 2023.

Present: Supervisors Smith, Durby, and Jensvold

Absent:

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve the minutes from the November 28, 2023 Board Meeting and the agenda for December 5, 2023. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Allison Mason, RSVP discussed the annual report and request for funding.

Scott Meinders, Engineer discussed Secondary Road matters including introducing Rachel Kurtzleben. The Western Star is being detailed and will be plowing snow in Lake Mills this winter.

Kris Oswald, Drainage Clerk, discussed drainage matters.

On a motion by Durby and seconded by Smith the Supervisors moved to approve Pay Application #2 for Larson Contracting for the Public Health Building Addition. All voted aye. Motion carried.

The following claims were approved and ordered to be paid:

Advanced Door Systems	Supplies	\$312.50
Ahlers & Cooney PC	Services	\$28.50
Amazon Capital Services	Supplies	\$50.19
Austin Office Products	Supplies	\$68.71
Barb Wolf	Mileage	\$337.33
Beth Clouse	Mileage	\$225.02
Black Hills Energy	Utilities	\$1,015.49
Bomgaars	Supplies	\$214.68
Calhoun-Burns and Assoc Inc	Services	\$706.60
Central Automotive Repair	Repairs	\$484.90
Chosen Valley Testing	Services	\$430.00
City of Forest City	Ems Services	\$33,109.05
City of Lake Mills	Utilities	\$223.69
Crescent Electric Supply Co	Supplies	\$84.88
Dale Rayhons	Medical Examiner Fee	\$200.00
Daves Auto Service Inc	Services	\$58.95
David Peterson	Meeting	\$52.51
Eddy's Glass And Door	Supplies	\$18.95
Forest City Vet Clinic	Services	\$192.47
Gardiner + Co	Services	\$4,950.00
GRP & Associates	Services	\$43.00
Heiman Inc	Services	\$350.00
ICEA	Education	\$1,375.00
Iowa Dept of Public Safety	Services	\$1,200.00

Iowa State Medical Examiner IPERS IT Savvy LLC Jennifer Johnson Jim Brackey Julie Sorenson K1 Excavating & Drainage Kiesler Police Supply Inc Kris Oswald Krystal Wempen Lake Mills Graphic Inc Lyles Sales & Service Medline Industries Inc Melissa Vaudt Melissa Warren Nelson Plumbing & Htg ODP Business Solutions LLC Pritchard Auto Company Randee Lindeman Rhonda Schriever SCI Communications Inc Scott Meinders Sonja Alamsya Steve Bosma Storey Kenworthy	Medical Examiner Fee Services Services Mileage Services Mileage Supplies Supplies Mileage Advertising Supplies	\$4,155.00 \$20.00 \$890.06 \$561.45 \$1,000.00 \$320.34 \$1,298.40 \$293.20 \$105.32 \$745.21 \$634.49 \$654.82 \$109.10 \$478.92 \$158.96 \$15.21 \$79.21 \$1,158.97 \$306.54 \$332.85 \$105.00 \$40.00 \$264.73 \$61.68 \$106.00
Melissa Warren	Mileage	\$158.96
Nelson Plumbing & Htg	Supplies	\$15.21
ODP Business Solutions LLC	Supplies	\$79.21
Pritchard Auto Company	Supplies	\$1,158.97
Randee Lindeman	Mileage	\$306.54
Rhonda Schriever	Mileage	\$332.85
SCI Communications Inc	Services	-
		-
	0	-
	-	-
		-
Tigertough	Supplies	\$454.00
T-Mobile	Telephone	\$25.80
Troy Thompson	Meeting Parts	\$31.55
Truck Center Companies	Medical Examiner Fee	\$1,109.08 \$400.00
Twyla Ostercamp, DO Tyler Technologies	Services	\$4,338.63
US Bank Voyager	Fuel	\$4,734.46
Verizon Wireless	Telephone	\$824.94
Wagner Tire	Repairs	\$105.00
Waytek Inc	Parts	\$200.51
WCTA	Telephone	\$874.79

On a motion by Smith and seconded by Durby the Supervisors moved to approve the payroll claims. All voted aye. Motion carried.

The following Manure Management plans were received by the Auditor's office: Travis & Jessica Severin #57824, and Christianson Pork #69160, in Winnebago County, Iowa.

The session was adjourned until 9:00 A.M. December 12, 2023.

Attest:

Karla Weiss, Auditor

Bill Jensvold, Chairperson